
HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
OFFICE OF TIH DEAN CUM PRINCIPAL

S_chedule for Postgraduate (MD/MS) Residents

Days 8:30 AM-9:30 AM 9:30 flM-1:30 PM 1:30 PM-2:30 PM 2:30 PM4:30 PM

Monday PG teaching/Discussionand review

Ward| CJPD| CJrT I ljlho Lunch

Ward| opr)I or ILabPostings/

Tuesday PG teaching/Discussionand review

Wednesday PG teaching/Discussionand review

Thursday PG teaching/Discussionand review Postings/ Involvement in Involvement in
undergraduateteaching undergraduateteaching

Frlday PG teaching/Discussionand review

Saturday CME/CGR/CDR

•Following dutles are as per the departmental schedule

•     The departmentshall carryout the pG teaching as per the NMC Guidelines and as specified in the

respective board of studies -Journal Club, Microteaching, Case presentations, Seminars etc.
•     Interdepartmental and intradepartmental postings/Clinical rotations
•     Undergraduate Lectures
•     Health camps, Field visits, community postings
•     Emergency departmental  Duties (24 hrs duty), Emergency postings as per theschedule of the post

graduates posted in the Emergency prepared by the Dean/ MS.
•     3 months mandatory posting in District Hospital under District Residency programme (DRP)
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Department of Pathology 

Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences 

Schedule PG. Training Teaching Programme - June 2025 

Date Day Time Activity Topic Postgraduate Moderator 

02/06/2025 Mon 8:00 - 9:00 am CPMeet Meet with Medicine Dr Anam DrMeghali 

03/06/2025 Tue 8:30 - 9:30 am Lab Demo Urine Exam - physical, protein, sugar & All Dr Monika Y. ketone 

04/06/2025 Wed 8:30 - 9:30 am Journal Club Histopathology/ Cytology / Dr Himakshi DrMeena Recent Advances 
' 

05/06/2025 Thu 8:00 - 9:00 am CP Meet Meet with Pulmonary Medicine Dr Pratishtha DrBharti 

06/06/2025 Fri 8:30 - 9:30 am Lab Demo 
Urine Exam - Blood, Bile salt, bile & All Dr Monika Y. pigment 

07/06/2025 Sat 8:30 - 9:30 am CME All All 

09/06/2025 Mon 8:30 - 9:30 am CP Meet Meet with Urology Dr Anisha Dr Monika S. 

10/06/2025 Tue 8:30 - 9:30 am Lab Demo 
Urine Exam -Microscopy, crystals & All Dr Shagun casts 

11/06/2025 Wed 8:30 - 9:30 am Subject Seminar Myeloproliferative Neoplasm - I Dr Prerna Dr Mansi 

12/06/2025 Thu 8:00 - 9:00 am CP Meet Meet with Surgery Dr Shagun Dr Anuradha 

13/06/2025 Fri 8:30 - 9:30 am Symposium Urogenital Tract - II Dr Nidhi, Dr Harsh Dr Bharti & Dr Saurabh 

14/06/2025 Sat 8:30 - 9:30 am CME All All 

16/06/2025 Mon 8:30 - 9:30 am Lab Demo Peripheral Smear Reporting/ Platelet Dr Akanksha Dr Smita 
count Dr Mansi 

17/06/2025 Tue 9:00 -10:00 am Lecture Kidney All Dr Anuradha 

18/06/2025 Wed 8:30 - 9:30 am Slide discussion Histopathology / Cytology DrBeena Dr Nadia 

19/06/2025 Thu 8:30 - 9:30 am CPMeet Meet with Pediatrics DrPranshu DrMonicaR 

20/06/2025 Fri 8:30 - 9:30 am CP Meet Meet with Oncology DrMuskan Dr Anuradha 

21/06/2025 Sat 8:30 - 9:30 am CME All All 

23/06/202S Mon 8:30 - 9:30 am CPMeet Meet with ENT Dr Anureet Dr Surnit 

24/06/202S Tue 9:00 -10:00 am Lecture Kidney All Dr Anuradha 

2S/06/202S Wed 8:30 - 9:30 am Thesis Thesis work progress Batch 2023 All Presentation

8:00 - 9:00 am CPMeet Meet with Neurosurgery Dr Akanksha Dr Smita 
26/06/202S Thu 

Exam Theory & Practical Sess. Exam 26-28 June 2025 2022Batch ---------

27/06/202S Fri 3:30-4:30 pm Case Interesting Case Discussion DrHimakshi Dr Bharti Discussion

8:30 - 9:30 am CME CME All All 
28/06/202S Sat Joyful Living for- Dr Sumit/ 3:30-4:30 pm PG&Faculty Indoor Garnes All DrMonicaR 

30/06/202S Mon 8:30 - 9:30 am Gross Seminar Large Intestine Dr Harsh Dr Shagun 
(Wet ratio) 

' 
b J-J< � • 
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PG Teaching Coordinator 

� Dr Sm1ta Chanara " '-/ ) HOD, Pathology, � 5 )._S-



Department of Pathology 

Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences 

Schedule PG. Training Teaching Programme - May 2025 

Date Day Time Activity 

01/05/2025 Thu 8:30 lo 9:30 am CPMeet 

02/05/2025 Fri 9-IOam UG Lecture

03/05/2025 Sat !DO to 9:30 am CME 

05/05/2025 Mon; 8-9 run CPMeet 

06/05/2025 Tue 9-IOam UG Lecture

07/05/2025 Wed 8:30 to 9:30 am Journal Club

08/05/2025 Thu 8-9am CPMeet 

09/05/2025 Fri 9-IOam UG Lecture

10/05/2025 Sat 8:30 to 9:30 am CME 

12/05/2025 Mon 8:30 to 9:30 am CPMeet 

13/05/2025 Tue 9-IOam UGLecture

14/05/2025 Wed 8:30 to 9:30 am Subject Seminar

15/05/2025 Thu 8:30 to 9:30 am CPMeet 

16/05/2025 Fri 8:30 to 9:30 am Symposium

17/05/2025 Sat 8:30 to 9:30 am CME 

19/05/2025 Mon 8:30 to 9:30 am Lab Demo

20/05/2025 Tue 9-10 am Autopsy

21/05/2025 Wed 8:30 am onwards UG Prac. Exam 

22/05/2025 Thu 8-9am CPMeet 

23/05/2025 Fri 8:30 lo 9:30 am CPMeet 

24/05/2025 Sat 8:30 to 9:30 am CME 

26/05/2025 Mon 8:30 to 9:30 am CPMeet 

27/05/2025 Tue 9-lOam UG Lecture

28/05/2025 Wed 8:30 to 9:30 am 
Slide

Discussion

29/05/2025 Thu 8:30 to 9:30 am Gross Seminar

30/05/2025 Fri 8:30 to 9:30 am 
Case

Discussion

8:30 to 9:30 am CME 
31/05/2025 Sat

3:30 to 4:30 pm Joyful l ,iving for PG 

A 

·.,,_ '').K
�Prof. 

PG Teaching Coordinator

Topic 

Meet with Dermatology

Female Genital Tract

Meet with Medicine

Female Genital Tract

Risto/ Cyto/ Hmeat / Recent Advances

Meet with Surgery

Female Genital Tract (SDL)

Meet with Urology

Female Genital Tract (SDL)

Interpretation of Liver Biopsy-II 

Meet with Pediatrics

Histology of Urogenital Tract

Cell count on Neubauer's Chamber -
TLC, RBC & PC tTo be done in practical lab)

Heart

MBBS Sessional Exam (21'1- 24 May 25) 

Meet with Neurosurgery

Meet with Oncology

Meet with Orthopedics

Integrated Lecture - TB

Histopathology / Cytology

Urogenital tract - Wet station

Interesting case of moth (Histopathology)

CME (Morning)

Musical Activity (Evening)
'· 

Postgraduate Moderator 

Dr Prema Dr Anuradha

All DrMeghali

All All 

DrMuskan DrMeena

All DrMeghali

Dr Shagun DrMonicaR

Dr Anisha DrMeghaJi

All DrMeghaJi

All • All

Dr Akanksha Dr Mansi

All DrMeghali

Dr Pratishtha Dr Monika S

DrAnam Dr Sumit

Dr Nidhi/ Dr Harsh Dr Bharti
I Dr Saurabh 

All All 

All Dr ShagunH

Dr Akansha Dr Harvinder

------------- ---------

Dr Himakshi Dr Sumit

DrPranshu Dr Bharti

All All 

DrRoshni Dr Nadia

All DrMeena

Dr Vagisha Dr Smita

Dr Anureet Dr Monika Y

DrPrema Dr Monika S.

All All

All Dr Sumit

� �-� 
Dr Smita Chancira ?-2--\ "\ \ £
HOD, Pathology, HIMS 



Department of Pathology 
Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences 

Schedule PG. Training Teaching Programme - April 2025 

Date Day Activity 

01/04/2025 Tue Lab Demo 

02/04/2025 Wed 

03/04/2025 Thu CPMeet 

04/04/2025 Fri Lecture 

05/04/2025 Sat CME/Case 
Discussion 

07/04/2025 Mon CPMeet 

08/04/2025 Tue Lecture 

09/04/2025 Wed Journal Club 

10/04/2025 Thu CPMeet 

11/04/2025 Fri Lecture 

CPMeet 
12/04/2025 Sat 

CME 

14/04/2025 Mon Holiday 

15/04/2025 Tue Case discussion 

16/04/2025 Wed Subject Seminar 

17/04/2025 Thu CP Meet 

18/04/2025 Fri Lecture 

19/04/2025 Sat CME/Gross 
Seminar 

21/04/2025 Mon Case Discussion 

22/04/2025 Tue Lecture 

23/04/2025 Wed Journal Club 

24/04/2025 Thu CPMeet 

25/04/2025 Fri Lecture 

CPMeet 
26/04/2025 Sat 

CME 

28/04/2025 Mon CPMeet 

29/04/2025 Tue Lecture 

30/04/2025 Wed Slide 
Discussion 

' 

��l'2-� 
�itaa& sstt. Prof

PG Teaching Coordinator 

Topic 

Cell Block Preparation 

Meet with Pubnonaiy Medicine 

Iron deficiency Anemia 

Meet with Medicine 

Histopathology/ Cytopathology 

Meet with Surgery 

Meet with Urology 

Amebedkar Jayanti 

ROTEM 

Approach to Liver Biopsy 

Meet with Pediatrics 

Whipple's resection 

Normal Histology of GIT 

Histopathology/ Cytopathology 

Meet with Neurosurgery 

Meet with Oncology 

Meet with ENT 

Lecture 

Histopathology 

Postgraduate Moderator 

Dr Drishti DrShagunH. 

Dr Shagun Dr Mansi 

All 

All DrMonicaR 

DrHimakshi Dr Sumit 

Dr Prerna Dr Smita 

Dr Pranshu DrBharti 

All 

DrMuskan Dr Monika Y 

All All 

--------------- --------------

Dr Shagun Dr Mansi 

Dr Pratishtha DrMonikaS. 

DrGuneet Dr Nadia 

All 

DrMuskan Dr Monika S. 

All Dr Sumit 

Dr Anisha Dr Anuradha 

DrPranshu DrMeghali 

All 

DrRoshni DrMonicaR 

All All 

DrHimakshi DrBharti 

All 

DrGuneet DrMeena 
I 

'· 

_& __ • - u,..., C 1.� ��-
Dr Smita Chandni��3 \�.f"'
HOD, Pathology, S 





Department of Pathology 
Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences 

Schedule PG. Training Teaching Programme - February 2025 

Date Day Activity Topic Postgraduate Moderator 

01/02/2025 Sat Lab Demo Hemophilia Screening Dr Siddhartha Dr Ayushi 

03/02/2025 Mon CPMeet Meet with Medicine ·I! DrPranshu Dr Anuradha

04/02/2025 Tue Symposium Jownals, citation & indices Dr Drishti Dr Sumit 

05/02/2025 Wed 
Subject 

Vasculitis DrHimakshi Dr Nadia Seminar 

06/02/2025 Thu CP Meet Meet with Pulmonary Medicine DrMuskan Dr Sumit 

07/02/2025 Fri Indexing All -----

CPMeet 
08/02/2025 Sat Meet with Urology DrPrema DrMonicaR 

CME 

10/02/2025 Mon Gross Seminar Cervical Malignancy DrGuneet Dr Shagun Harsh 

11/02/2025 Tue Lecture All 

12/02/2025 Wed Journal Club Histopathology/ Cytopathology Dr Anisha DrMonikaS 

13/02/2025 Thu CPMeet Meet with Surgery DrRoshni Dr Smita 

14/02/2025 Fri Case discussion Autoimmune thyroiditis All Dr Bharti 

15/02/2025 Sat CME All 

17/02/2025 Mon Case Discussion Liver Disease DrHimakshi Dr Monika Y 

18/02/2025 Tue Lecture All 

19/02/2025 Wed Slide Seminar Histopathology Dr Pranshu Dr Nadia 

20/02/2025 Thu CP Meet Meet with Pediatrics Dr Muskan Dr Mansi 

21/02/2025 Fri Case discussion 
Approach to case of microcytic 

All DrMonicaR 
hypochromic anemia .. 

22/02/2025 Sat CP Meet Meet with Oncology Dr Guneet Dr Meghali D 

24/02/2025 Mon CP Meet Meet with ENT Dr Shagun Dr Bharti 

25/02/2025 Tue Case discussion IHC panel in PDC All DrMonikaS. 

26/02/2025 Wed Holiday Mahasbivratri 

27/02/2025 Thu CPMeet Meet with Neurosurgery Dr Saloni DrMeena 

28/02/2025 Fri Indexing All 

�-
Dr Surrut Garg 
PG Teaching In-charge ��,-

Dr Smita Cliandra .?-J-- \ 25
HOD, Pathology, HIMS 



Department of Pathology 
HimaJayan Institute of Medical Sciences 

Schedule PG. Training Teaching Programme - January 2025 

Date Day Activity 

01/01/2025 Wed Indexing 

02/01/2025 Thu CPMeet 

03/01/2025 Fri 

04/01/2025 Sat CME 

06/01/2025 Mon 

07/01/2025 Tue Exam 

08/01/2025 Wed 

09/01/2025 Thu CPMeet 

10/01/2025 Fri 

CPMeet 
11/01/2025 Sat 

CME 

13/01/2025 Mon Lab Demo 

14/01/2025 Tue 

15/01/2025 Wed Journal Club 

16/01/2025 Thu CPMeet 

17/01/2025 Fri 

18/01/2025 Sat CME/ 

Gross Seminar 

20/01/2025 Mon 
Exam. 

21/01/2025 Tue 

22/01/2025 Wed Journal C lub 

23/01/2025 Thu CPMeet 

24/01/2025 Fri Indexing 

CPMeet 
25/01/2025 Sat 

CME 

27/01/2025 Mon CPMeet 

28/01/2025 Tue Slide discussion 

29/01/2025 Wed Subject Seminar 

30/01/2025 Thu Symposium 

31/0112017i:s Fri 
_?' A 

�� � �!. �mit Garg 
PG Teaching In-charge

Topic 

Meet with Dermatology 

MBBS Lecture 

University Practical Exam 

MBBS- 6 to 8 Jan 2025 (3 days) 

Meet with Surgery 

Indexing 

Meet with Urology 

Semen Examination - Current WHO
guidelines 

MBBS Lecture 

Histopathology/ Cytopathology 

Meet with Pediatrics 

Lecture 

Urinary Bladder & Prostate 

University Practical Exam 
MD Pathology- 20 & 21 Jan 2025 

Histopathology 

Meet with Neurosurgery 

Meet with Oncology 

Meet with Orthopedics 

Histopathology / Cytopathology 

Myelodysplastic Syndrome - I 

Mismatch Repair Gene (MMR) -
(Introduction, Testing methods & 
interpretation, Role in different cancers) 

Indexing 

Postgraduate Moderator 

All 

Dr Pratishtha Dr Meghali 

All --------

All All 

--------·---- -------------

DrHimakshi DrMonicaR 

All -----

DrMuskan Dr Nadia 

All All 

Dr Shagun Dr Monika 

All -----

Dr Pranshu Dr Anuradha 

DrAnam DrMeena 

All 

Dr Akanksha Dr Ayushi 

-------------- ------·---------

Dr Guneet Dr Surnit 

Dr Shagun Dr Bharti 

All 

Dr Saloni Dr Sumit 

All All 

DrRoshni DrMonika S. 

DrRoshni Dr Smita 

Dr Prema Dr Mansi 

Dr Guneet/ 
Dr Muskan/ Dr Shagun 
DrHimakshi 

All 
I . ) -

Dr s4�ndra�'1 
HOD, Pathology1,IDMS 

Dr. $MITA CHANDRA 

Professor & Head, Departme�t of P�thology,

Himalayan Institute of Medical ?cte�ces, 

Swami Rama Himalayan University, 

Doiwala, Dehradun, Uttarakhand-248016





IQAC Cell
Stamp



IQAC Cell
Stamp



IQAC Cell
Stamp



IQAC Cell
Stamp



IQAC Cell
Stamp


